YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1721 /1053 /978 /1008
Fieldwork: 15th - 19th December 2011

Country
Britain | Germany | France | Denmark
Weighed Sample 1721 1053 978 1008
Unweighted Sample 1721 1053 978 1008
% % % %
Last week leaders of the European Union had a summit to discuss measures to solve the
debt crisis that is affecting the Eurozone
European leaders agreed new rules for the Eurozone. Under the new rules countries in the
Eurozone will have to balance their budgets, there will be punishments for countries who run
up deficits that are too large, and countries in the Eurozone will have their budgets
monitored by the EU
Do you support or oppose these new rules?
Support 51 65 55 59
Oppose 25 17 24 16
Don't know 24 17 21 25
Do you think the measures agreed at the summit will or will not help solve the debt crisis in
the Eurozone?
Will help solve the crisis 23 28 24 40
Will not help solve the crisis 46 54 55 23
Don't know 31 18 21 37
How much confidence do you have in the following European leaders to make the necessary
decisions to solve the crisis in the Eurozone?
Angela Merkel, the Chancellor of Germany
4th - 7th November
A lot 17 22 31 50
A little 36 34 32 31
Not a lot 18 18 15 7
None at all 12 18 13 2
Don't know 17 8 9 11
A lot 16 21 17 36
A little 34 34 35 38
Not a lot 19 21 19 9
None at all 18 19 20 5

Don't know 14 4 8 12

Nicolas Sarkozy, the President of France
4th - 7th November

A lot 6 11 20 16

A little 30 31 27 41

Not a lot 29 25 18 21
None at all 19 21 28 9
Don't know 16 11 6 13
A lot 3 10 14 5

A little 18 34 25 34

Not a lot 30 31 19 33

None at all 36 20 36 14

Don't know 13 6 6 14
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David Cameron, the Prime Minister of Great Britain
4th - 7th November
A lot 10 3 6 15
A little 32 26 28 47
TOTAL CONFIDENCE 42 29 35 63
Not a lot 25 31 27 18
None at all 22 22 24 5
TOTAL NO CONFIDENCE 47 B8 52 28
Don't know 11 17 14 15
Alot 14 6 4 6
A little 26 18 18 30
TOTAL CONFIDENCE 40 24 22 36
Not a lot 22 28 24 30
None at all 26 40 41 18
TOTAL NO CONFIDENCE 49 68 66 49
Don't know 11 9 13 15
Britain is not in the Eurozone, so would not have been directly affected by many of the new
rules. However amending the European Union treaties to adopt the new rules would have
needed the agreement of all European Union countries including Britain.
At the summit British Prime Minister David Cameron vetoed the Treaty as other countries
would not agree to include protections for the City of London's financial industry
As aresult other EU countries will now go ahead with the proposed rules in a separate
agreement that does not include Britain.
Do you think David Cameron was right or wrong to veto the treaty?
Right 58 24 32 26
Wrong 22 53 39 39
Don't know 20 23 29 35
Do you think other European Union countries are right or wrong to proceed with an
agreement without Britain?
Right a7 64 49 55
Wrong 26 22 27 19
Don't know 28 14 24 26
Of the following, who do you think is most to blame for the summit not agreeing a treaty
including all 27 countries?
David Cameron 18 38 26 34
Nicolas Sarkozy 20 3 11 2
Angela Merkel 4 7 3 1
They are all equally to blame 39 37 42 30
Other 1 2 3 2
Don't know 18 14 16 30
Do you think the outcome of the summit is good or bad for the European Union?
Good for the European Union 13 28 18 21
Bad for the European Union 36 23 23 22
Neither 27 39 47 36
Don't know 25 11 13 21
Do you think Britain should or should not remain a member of the European Union?
Britain should remain a member of the European Union 43 48 33 53
Britain should leave the European Union 42 35 46 19
Don't know 15 17 21 28
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Whether or not you personally support Britain's membership of the European Union, do you
think Britain will or will not be a member of the European Union in ten years time?
Will definitely still be a member 12 15 23 17
Will probably still be a member 48 35 20 52
Will probably not be a member 22 28 20 14
Will definitely not be a member 5 8 13 1

Don't know 13 15 24 16

Whether or not you personally support the euro currency, do you think the euro will or will
not still exist in ten years time?

Will definitely still exist 7 25 22 21
Will probably still exist 35 38 24 49
Will probably not exist 38 21 24 17
Will definitely not exist 9 10 15 4

Don't know 11 6 14 10
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